

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
3/21/2019 2:54 PM

NO. 51630-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON,

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

BRADLEY REYNOLDS,

Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

RYAN JURVAKAINEN
Prosecuting Attorney
SEAN BRITTAIN/WSBA 36804
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Representing Respondent

HALL OF JUSTICE
312 SW FIRST
KELSO, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
II. SHORT ANSWER.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT.....	5
A. THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT THE APPELLANT WAS PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF AN OFFENSE THAT REQUIRED HIM TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER.....	5
1. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	5
2. THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE.	7
B. THE APPELLANT’S PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION SHOULD BE DENIED.	11
V. CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of Davis, 152 Wn.2d 647,101 P.3d 1 (2004)..... 11

In re Pers. Restraint of Lord, 152 Wn.2d 182, 188, 94 P.3d 952 (2004) . 11

In re Pers. Restraint of Monschke, 160 Wn. App. 479, 251 P.3d 884
(2010)..... 11

In re Pers. Restraint of St. Pierre, 118 Wn.2d 321, 823 P.2d 492 (1992) 11

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980) 5

State v. Gatewood, 163 Wn.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008)..... 5

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 6

State v. Jones, 63 Wn. App. 703, 821 P.2d 543, *review denied*, 118 Wn.2d
1028, 828 P.2d 563 (1992)..... 5

State v. Joy, 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993)..... 5

State v. Knapstad, 107 Wn.2d 346, 729 P.2d 48 (1986)..... 3

State v. Stevenson, 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005) 5

State v. Walton, 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533, *review denied*, 119
Wn.2d 1011 (1992)..... 5

Statutes

ORS § 181.594(2) 1

ORS § 181.595..... 1

RCW 9A.44.128..... 1

RCW 9A.44.128(10)(h) 6

RCW 9A.44.130..... 6, 7, 9

RCW 9A.44.130(1)(a) 6

RCW 9A.44.130(4)(c)7, 9

RCW 9A.44.130(6)(b) 6

RCW 9A.44.132..... 6, 7

RCW 9A.44.132(1)..... 6

Other Authorities

Laws of 2010 c 267 § 1, eff. June 10, 2010 2

Rules

RAP 16.4(a) - (c)..... 11
